

# WHITEWATER UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE

Billing Dept: 262-473-1383

Free Over the  
Phone Bill Pay: 877-885-7968 Opt 1

## WATER

**MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE:** PSC order 2-15-2023. Rates effective 4-28-2023

5/8" Meter	\$	9.80	3" Meter	\$	68.00
3/4" Meter	\$	9.80	4" Meter	\$	104.00
1" Meter	\$	15.90	6" Meter	\$	188.00
1 1/4" Meter	\$	21.55	8" Meter	\$	286.00
1 1/2" Meter	\$	27.05	10" Meter	\$	417.00
2" Meter	\$	41.00	12" Meter	\$	547.00

**PLUS VOLUME CHARGE:** PSC order 2-15-2023. Rates effective 4-28-2023

### RESIDENTIAL

First 2,000 gls	\$2.98 per 1,000 gls
Over 2,000 gls	\$3.98 per 1,000 gls

### MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL / COMMERCIAL

First 400,000 gls	\$3.26 per 1,000 gls
Over 400,000 gls	\$2.46 per 1,000 gls

**PUBLIC FIRE PROTECTION:** PSC order 2-15-2023. Rates effective 4-28-2023

5/8" Meter	\$	12.08	3" Meter	\$	181.00
3/4" Meter	\$	12.08	4" Meter	\$	302.00
1" Meter	\$	30.15	6" Meter	\$	604.00
1 1/4" Meter	\$	44.68	8" Meter	\$	966.00
1 1/2" Meter	\$	60.30	10" Meter	\$	1,450.00
2" Meter	\$	97.00	12" Meter	\$	1,933.00

## SEWER

**MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE:** effective 6-27-2019

5/8" Meter	\$	12.75	3" Meter	\$	191.25
3/4" Meter	\$	12.75	4" Meter	\$	318.75
1" Meter	\$	31.88	6" Meter	\$	637.50
1 1/2" Meter	\$	63.75	8" Meter	\$	1,020.00
2" Meter	\$	102.00			

**PLUS VOLUME CHARGE: \$11.99 PER 1,000 GLS**

## STORM WATER

\$6.17 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) effective 12-29-2015

**NSF FEE:** \$25.00

**RECONNECT FEE:** \$35.00 normal business hours  
\$80.00 after normal business hours

## BULK WATER

\$35 per Load, Volume Charge \$3.98 /1,000 gls